13. The material terms of the settlement agreement were: 

Clause 2: 

The First Party [Gulf] shall undertake, within one week of signing this Agreement, 

to issue two cheques with the following details: 

1. A cheque in the amount of QAR 150,000 (one hundred and fifty thousand Qatari 

riyals) in favour of the Second Party, which is considered the full settlement 

amount in Case No. CTFIC0007/2023. 

2. A cheque in the amount of QAR 200,000 (two hundred thousand Qatari riyals) 

in favour of the Third Party, which is considered the full settlement amount in